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August 4, Monday—Varsity Soccer/Volleyball preseason practices may begin 

August 15, Friday—Rosemount Jamboree (Varsity Soccer & Volleyball) & MACS 
meeting at Rosemount 

September 12-13, Friday & Saturday—Crusader Classic JH Soccer/Volleyball 
Tournament at Rosemount 

October 14, Tuesday—last scheduled conference game for Varsity Soccer/Volleyball 

October 15-16, Wednesday evening & Thursday—MACS Teachers’ Convention  
in Brainerd/Baxter (during MEA weekend) 

October 23-24, Thursday & Friday—MCAC Varsity Playoff games—played at higher 
seed;  Losers go to Tier II Tourney; Winners to Tier I Tourney  

October 30-November 1, Thursday-Saturday—MCAC State Varsity Soccer & 
Volleyball Tier I & II Tournament at Rosemount  

November 7, Friday—MACS Band Festival at Fourth Baptist 

November 8, Saturday—Schools may have Varsity Basketball tryouts 

November 10, Monday—Varsity Basketball team practices may begin 

November 13, Thursday—MACS SH Speech and Bible Festival at Woodcrest  

December 5-6, Friday & Saturday—MCAC JV Basketball Tournament at Chisago 

January 23-24, Friday & Saturday—Crusader Classic JH Basketball Tournament  
at Rosemount 

February 17, Tuesday—last scheduled conference game for Basketball seeding  
on the 18th 

February 20-21, Friday & Saturday—MCAC Varsity Playoff games—played at 
higher seed; Losers go to Tier II Tourney; Winners to Tier I Tourney  

February 26-28, Thursday—Saturday—MCAC Girls Tier I & II Basketball 

Tournament at Cambridge Christian School 

March 3, Tuesday—MACS JH Fine Arts Festival at Rosemount 

March 5-7, Thursday—Saturday—MCAC Boys Tier I & II Basketball Tournament  
at Fourth Baptist Christian School 

March 23, Monday—Spring Sports preseason practices may begin 

April 10, Friday—MACS SH Fine Arts Festival at Fourth Baptist & MACS Annual 
Meeting at Fourth Baptist 

May 1, Friday—Track Meet at Granite City Baptist Academy, St. Cloud 
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